



(1)

14.appa.117.2024

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APPA) NO. 1117 OF 2024
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL STAMP NO.9414 OF 2024

Savitridevi Ramchandra Katariya

Vs.

Pradeep S. Dhurv

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. Abhimandan Karnavat Counsel h/f Mr. N. A. Parwani, Counsel for the applicant.

CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.
DATED : 17/12/2024

1. Appeal against acquittal along with the application for leave to file an appeal.
2. Issue notice to the respondent, returnable after four weeks.

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)