

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APPA) NO. 1117 OF 2024
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL ST. NO. 9414 OF 2024

SMT. SAVITRIDEVI RAMCHANDRA KATARIYA THROUGH P.O.A. JAY S/O RAMCHANDRA KATARIYA
VERSUS
PRADEEP S. DHURV, A PROPRIETOR PRADEEP TEA COMPANY

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri A. D. Gabhane, Advocate for respondent.

CORAM : G. A. SANAP, J.

DATE : 21/01/2025.

1. Shri Gabhane, learned advocate appears for respondent and seeks time for filing reply.
2. Three weeks time is granted.
3. Stand over after three weeks.

[G. A. SANAP, J.]