



(1)

945.appa.1117.2024

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APPA) NO.1117 OF 2024
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL STAMP NO.9414 OF 2024

Smt. Savitridevi Ramchandra Katariya
Vs.
Pradeep S. Dhurv

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. N. A. Parwani, Counsel for the applicant.
Mr. A. D. Gabhane, Counsel for the non-applicant.

CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.
DATED : 01/08/2025

1. Learned Counsel for the applicant submitted that already matter was partly settled before the trial Court, but due to the absence of the complainant, the matter is dismissed. There is every possibility of settlement between the parties and therefore, the matter be referred for mediation.

2. Learned Counsel for the respondent also consented for the same.

3. Matter be referred to the Mediator Mr. J. J. Chandurkar.

4. Parties to appear before the Mediator on **20.08.2025.**

(2)

945.appa.1117.2024

5. Matter be listed before the Court after receipt of the mediation report.

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)

Sarkate