



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL APPLICATION [APPA] NO. 1117 OF 2024
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL [STAMP] NO. 9414 OF 2024

Smt. Savitridevi Ramchandra Katariya

-- VERSUS --

Pradeep S. Dhurv

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. D.M. Ailani, Advocate h/f. Mr. N.A. Parwani, Advocate for
the Applicant.

Mr. A.D. Gabhane, Advocate for the Respondent.

CORAM : M.M. NERLIKAR, J.

DATE : DECEMBER 18, 2025.

The learned counsel appearing for the
applicant seeks time.

2. Time granted. The other side has no
objection.

3. List the matter on 07/01/2026.

[M.M. NERLIKAR, J]